

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF A FIBRE REINFORCEMENT

Certificate No. MATS/3771/3

This certificate is issued to the company named below. The fibre reinforcement described has been examined in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register and is approved for use in constructions built under Lloyd's Register's survey. This approval is subject to Lloyd's Register being informed of any changes in or modifications to the reinforcement and the product being used in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions and with the relevant requirements of Lloyd's Register's Rules and Regulations.

Company	JUSHI GROUP CO.LTD TONGXIANG CHINA, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Trade name	ER13-2400-180
Туре	Gun rovings
Mass	2400 TEX
Finish	Silane
Characteristics	
Applicable LR Rules	Rules and Regulations for Classification of Special Service Craft
Approved Variants	ER13-3000-180 3000 TEX
	This roving is approved for use in both structural applications and as a local reinforcement

Valid until 1 August 2022

Date 10 May 2018

Lloyd's Register and variants of it are trading names of Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its subsidiaries and affiliates. Lloyd's Register EMEA (Reg. no. 29592 R) is a registered society under the Co-operative and Community Benefit Societies Act 2014 in England and Wales. Registered of fice: 71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 485, UK. A member of the Lloyd's Register group. Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective of ficers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



M Jogia Lead Specialist to Lloyd's Register EMEA A member of the Lloyd's Register group